



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.13
Contract Type: Contract

Culvert & Slope Repairs MM 72.2
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Chase Excavating - Falmouth, ME	\$1,349,809.00
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$1,624,260.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.13
Contract Type: Contract

Culvert & Slope Repairs MM 72.2
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Chase Excavating
Falmouth, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	180.00	30.00	\$5,400.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 MM Nominal Maximum Size	T	16.00	220.00	\$3,520.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	683550.00	\$683,550.00
603.20531	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe- Class V, Inlet	LS	1.00	79652.00	\$79,652.00
603.20532	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe- Class V, Outlet	LS	1.00	389587.00	\$389,587.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	20.00	185.00	\$3,700.00
631.13	Bulldozer (including operator)	HR	20.00	165.00	\$3,300.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	20.00	115.00	\$2,300.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	80.00	\$1,600.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
656.9	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	116000.00	\$116,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,349,809.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.13
Contract Type: Contract

Culvert & Slope Repairs MM 72.2
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	180.00	109.00	\$19,620.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 MM Nominal Maximum Size	T	16.00	695.00	\$11,120.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	987000.00	\$987,000.00
603.20531	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe- Class V, Inlet	LS	1.00	75100.00	\$75,100.00
603.20532	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe- Class V, Outlet	LS	1.00	188800.00	\$188,800.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	82.00	\$1,640.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	20.00	280.00	\$5,600.00
631.13	Bulldozer (including operator)	HR	20.00	236.00	\$4,720.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	20.00	145.00	\$2,900.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	93.00	\$1,860.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1.00	98686.00	\$98,686.00
656.9	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	67214.00	\$67,214.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	160000.00	\$160,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,624,260.00